

Xti Altered Ego Parts List

(Sorted by kit ID#) - (**Bold** print parts are new to this kit and were not in the 3210 Xti)

<u>ID#</u>	<u>Kit / Part Description</u>	<u>Part #</u>	<u>Packaged Part Description</u>
1	Center Pivot Base	3374	Molded Center Pivot
2	Flanged Pivot Ball	40194	Aluminum Pivot Balls
3	Center Pivot Cap	3374	Molded Center Pivot
4	2-56 Button Head	3374	Molded Center Pivot
		3254	2-56 x 1/4 BH-for upper cap (10)
5	4-40 x 1/2 steel flat head	1430	1/2 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS
6	Graphite Main Chassis	3223	Xti Altered Ego Chassis
7	4-40 thin hex nut	12772	Small Hex Nuts CK Pivot Plate (10)
8	Small Washer	1276	Washers for Center Pivot Plate
9	4-40 red locknut	1412	Alum Locknuts-Red Anodized (10)
		1410	Andzd Alum Screw Set - bulk
10	Graphite Bottom Plate	3224	Xti Altered Ego Rear Btm Plate
11	Red Low-Profile Ball	13615	Anodized Low Roll Center Balls (4)
12	4-40 x 5/16 steel flat head	1426	5/16 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)
13	One-Piece side links	3281	XL One-Piece Clamp links-GXL
14	Motor Plate	33401	Motor Plate-Xti
15	Left Side Pod Plate	33421	Left Motor Plate-Xti
16	4-40 x 3/16 flat head screws	1422	3/16 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)
17	4-40 x 7/16 button head screws	1435	4-40 x 7/16 BH SS (4)
18	X-Brace	3275	X-brace - CK Xti Slider Pod
19	Ride Height Sliders	33411	Slider Piece Motor Plate-Xti
20	Graphite Tweak Plate	32113	Xti Trans Battery Tweak Plate
21	Tweak Screw	3288	4-40 x 3/8" tweak screw - X cars
22	Molded Spring Holder	3387	Molded Spring Retainers-CRC
23	Side Spring	1793	Pro Tapered Spring (pr) .50mm
		1780	Pro Tapered Spring Set
24	4-40 x 3/8 button head screw	1436	3/8 x 4-40 BH - SS
25	Plastic Standoff	3375	Molded 1/2 Standoffs (4)
26	4-40 x 1/4 button head screw	1434	1/4 x 4-40 BH - SS
27	Steel 4-40 x 1/4" flathead	1424	1/4 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)
28	Black 2-56 ballstud	1384	2-56 Ballstuds & Ballcups for Damper tubes (4)
29	Graphite Top Plate	3225	Xti Altered Ego Rear Top Plate
30	Red Ball Stud	1409	Anodized 4-40 Ball Studs (4)
31	4-40 x 3/16 button head screws	1433	3/16 x 4-40 BH - SS (4)
32	.035 allen wrench	13695	.035 Allen wrench
33	2-56 set screw stud	1397	2-56 Stud for Damper Tubes w/ .035 hex head
34	2-56 Plastic Ball Cup	1384	2-56 Ballstuds & Ballcups for Damper tubes (4)
35	Short 4-40 Ball Cup	32694	Short ball cup-(4) Gen X damper tube
36	4-40 x 5/16 Set Screw	1288	5/16 x 4-40 set screw - tubes
37	Delrin Plunger	32693	Delrin Plunger for Short Gen X Damper Tube
38	Aluminum Tube	32691	Red Aluminum Tube - Gen X (Tube Only)
	ID#'s 33-38 are all in 3269 also.	3269	Red Torpedo Tube (1) Gen X
39	CRC Tube Lube	4505	Damper Tube Lube - 5,000 wt.
40	3/4" Hex Standoff	NA	
41	Top Deck	NA	
42	4-40 x 1/4 cap head screw	1381	1/4 x 4-40 Cap Head Screw
43	Plastic Antenna Mount	3354	CRC Shock/Ant Mount w/set
44	Spring adjuster nut	3291	Encore Shock-Body+alum parts
45	Shock body	3291	Encore Shock-Body+alum parts
46	Small O-ring	3295	Encore Shock Rubber Parts

Xti Altered Ego Parts List

(Sorted by kit ID#) - (**Bold** print parts are new to this kit and were not in the 3210 Xti)

<u>ID#</u>	<u>Kit / Part Description</u>	<u>Part #</u>	<u>Packaged Part Description</u>
47	Bottom shock plug	3293	Encore Shock Plastic Parts
48	Bottom shock cap	3291	Encore Shock-Body+alum parts
49	Small e-clip	3294	Encore Shock E-clips (10)
50	Shock Shaft	3292	Encore Shock Shaft-hardened
51	Shock piston	3293	Encore Shock Plastic Parts
52	Short ballcup	3293	Encore Shock Plastic Parts
53	Shock Bladder	3295	Encore Shock Rubber Parts
54	Flanged ballcup	3293	Encore Shock Plastic Parts
55	Top Shock cap	3291	Encore Shock-Body+alum parts
56	Shock Spring	3401	Encore Soft Spring Set (Org - Grn)
		3403	Encore Firm Spring Set (Pur - Cop)
57	Spring retainer	3293	Encore Shock Plastic Parts
	ID#'s 44-57 (less 56) are all in 3290 also.	3290	Encore Micro Shock (complete, less spring)
58	Delrin Pivot ball	3246	Delrin pivot ball (4) Pro Strut
59	Lower Arm	3247	CRC Front Arm set-up and low
60	2-56 Clamp Screw	3242	Clamp screw+nut-Pivot ball (2)
61	2-56 Locknut	3242	Clamp screw+nut-Pivot ball (2)
		1472	2-56 mini locknuts (red) (8)
62	Upper A-arm Mount	3243	Upper Arm mnt set-0,5,10 (2)
63	4-40 x 3/8 Flat head screw	1428	3/8 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)
64	Upper A-arm	3247	CRC Front Arm set-up and low
65	Upper Hinge Pin	3245	CRC FE Hinge Pin (2)
66	Clear Plastic Washer	1253	Front Hinge pin washers - (8)
67	Upper Cap	3243	Upper Arm mnt set-0,5,10 (2)
68	Steering Blocks	3221	CRC Steering Block set
69	Steel Stub Axle	1236	Steel Stub Axle Set
70	E-Clip	1382	1/8 E-clips-100 pieces
71	King Pin	3250	CRC 1/12 King Pin set-polished
72	Front End Spring	3392	Front End Spring .50mm (pr.)
73	Brass Set Screw	3234	Brass 4-40 Set screws-2 pr.
74	Upper Pivot Ball	3244	CRC Big Upper Ball Stud (2)
75	Capture Insert	3221	CRC Steering Block set
76	8-32 Screws	1439	8-32 x 3/8 Steel BH (4)
77	Graphite Front End Plate	32583	CK Xti Front End Plate
78	4-40 x 7/16 flat head screw	1429	7/16 x 4-40 FH Allen-SS (4)
79	Thick Ride Height Spacers	3219	Thick Ride Height Spacers -Xti
80	1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing	13861	1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing (1)
		1386	1/4 x 3/8 Flanged Axle bearing (10)
81	Rear Axle	4228	Large D-ring Axle - Red
82	2mm Red Spacer	4720	Axle Spacer-Xti-2 + 5mm
83	1/4" rear axle shim	4732	1/4 Shim Set (20)
84	5mm Red Spacer	4720	Axle Spacer-Xti-2 + 5mm
85	Left Clamp Hub	3333	Super light left clamp hub-red
86	Socket Head Clamp Screw	3332	M2.5 x 6mm Cap Head Screw (6)
		3333	Super light left clamp hub-red
87	3/32" Diff Balls	1228	3/32 Diff Balls (100)
88	Diff Gear	64180	80T 64P Gear - 16x 3/32 Ball
89	Silicone Diff Grease	NA	
90	Diff Ring	4202	Lightened Large D-rings

Xti Altered Ego Parts List

(Sorted by kit ID#) - (**Bold** print parts are new to this kit and were not in the 3210 Xti)

ID#	Kit / Part Description	Part #	Packaged Part Description
91	1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing	13871	1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing (1)
		1387	1/4 x 3/8 Unflanged Axle bearing (10)
92	Diff Hub	4227	Narrow Diff Hub - GenX B/L Pod
93	Diff Spacer	4121	Aerodiff Spacer collar
94	Spring Washer	4123	Belleville Spng wash-3 bolt(2)
95	Plastic Locknut	4126	8-32 Nylon Locknut (2)
96	Front Body Mounts	3378	Short (1 in.) Body Post Set w/ collars
97	Rear Body Mounts	1378	Body Post Set w/ collars (2 in.)
98	4-40 x 1/8 set screw	13783	1/8th Set Screw (6)
99	Plastic Collar		comes in - 1264, 1378, 3378, & 7728
100	1/8 front wheel shim	4731	1/8 Shim Set (20) .010 thick
101	1/8 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing	12481	1/8 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing (1)
		1248	1/8 x 5/16 Flanged Bearing (10)
102	4-40 x 5/16 Cap Head Screw	1460	4-40 x 5/16 SH Alum 7075 T6RED
103	Motor Mount Washer	1208	Motor Screw Washer (10)
104	3 x 8mm Motor Mount Screw	1207	3 x 8mm Motor Screw (4)
105	Steering Tie Rod	1317	Steering Tie Rod (2)
106	Plastic Ball Cup	1231	Steering Plastic Ballcups (8)
107	Servo Saver Brace	3376	Molded Servo Saver Brace+Spcrs
108	Thin Ride Height Spacers	3218	Thin Ride Height Spacers -Xti
109	Aluminum Servo Mount	3355	Alum Vertical Mount Set-Red
110	Servo Mount Washer	1209	Servo Mount Washer (10)